Illinois law.

Section 425.125  Required CMMS Approval 

[bookmark: _Hlk77227859]a)	Each specific use of CMP funds must be approved by CMMS.  The Department is not obligated to fund projects or activities that are not approved by CMMS.

b)	The Department will submit proposed projects that meet the requirements of Section 425.115(a) to CMMS for approval before executing any contract or Grant Agreement for the expenditure of CMP funds.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
c)	The Department will notify applicants of CMMS approval or denial within 30 days after receipt of the CMMS approval or denial.
